## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24231/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-10-2021 in WP No. 6882/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHIVPRAKASH RAMCHANDRA GHATGE

Respondent(s)

( IA No.140592/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.140593/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.140594/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.140591/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

WITH

Diary No(s). 31068/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.158545/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.158546/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.158547/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 31067/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151997/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.151999/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.152001/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 04-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv

Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Dadheech, Adv

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in three weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Geeta Ahuja) Astt. Registrar-Cum-PS

(Renu Bala Gambhir) Court Master