

ITEM NO.41

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20683/2022

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVPRAKASH RAMCHANDRA GHATGE

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20693/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 20692/2022 (IX)

Date : 30-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mrs. Pradnya S. Adgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Dnyaneshwar Telange, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

All matters

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing
counter affidavit.

List again on 18.1.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar