ITEM NO.36 COURT NO.11 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20683/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-10-2021 in WP No. 6882/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombav1

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVPRAKASH RAMCHANDRA GHATGE

Respondent(s)

IA No. 140593/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT**

IA No. 140594/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20692/2022 (IX)

IA No. 151999/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT**

IA No. 152001/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 20693/2022 (IX)

IA NO. 158546/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT**

IA No. 158547/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 17-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv. Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv. Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mrs. Pradnya S Adgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Raj, Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the respective parties.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court. Hence, the Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)